Rocky Mountain (5-2-1, 3-1-0) -vs- Oregon Tech (4-1-2, 3-1-0)
9/30/2022 at Klamath Falls, OR (OIT Soccer Field)

Date: 9/30/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%?gl'anrzcgi'l'lggccer Field Rocky Mountain 0 0
Officials: Scorer, Mike Safford Oregon Tech 1 4 5
Rocky Mountain 0 Oregon Tech 5
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 00 Stefan Schenk 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 1 Joel Witts 0 0O 0 O 90
D 2 Dominick Portnell 0 0 0 O 90 D 5 Reilly Combs 0 0O 0 O 74
MF 3 Zach Wall 0 0O 0 O 76 F 7 Ellis Harwood 1 0O 0 O 73
MF 6 Angel Mange 1 1 0 O 63 MF 8 Dylan Nakagawa 1 0O 0 1 70
MF 7 Maddox Gallia 0 0O 0 o 76 D 11 Ryan Pearson 0 0O 0 O 90
D 8 Finn Lane 1 0O 0 O 90 MF 14 Brock Rideout 4 1 1 1 90
F 9 Niclas Bickel 3 2 0 O 90 F 15 Andrew Pasang 1 1 1 0 59
MF 10 Niklas Kneller 1 0O 0 O 65 MF 19 Rosendo Juarez-Flores 1 1 1 0 58
F 11 Igor Soares 4 2 0 O 65 D 22 Ian Bermudez 0 0O 0 O 65
18 Quique Garcia 1 0O 0 O 76 D 25 Cooper Hunt 0 0O 0 O 76
MF 19 Aaron Ulloa 0 0O 0 o 27 D 30 DeShone Myles 0 0O 0 O 80
Substitutes Substitutes
D 4 Ethan Maguire 0 0O 0 o 12 D 2 Brandon Donat 0 0O 0 O 17
D 5 Kody Landon 0 0O 0 o 14 D 4 Sebastian Brunk 0 0O 0 O 16
F 14 Jose Reyes-Mortero 0 0O 0 o 25 MF 9 Pedro Rodrigues 0 0O 0 O 19
MF 16 Everett Manning 0 0O 0 O 25 MF 17 Kevin Rodriguez 1 1 0 1 23
MF 24 Lorenzo Klamler 0 0O 0 o 31 F 18 Logan Miller 2 1 1 1 48
D 32 Alexis Reyes-Mortero 0 0O 0 O 14 MF 20 Sean Burcin 0 0O 0 O 10
Totals 11 5 0 0 929 MF 23 Ben Bradshaw 2 1 1 0 25
Totals 13 6 5 4 0983
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Stefan Schenk 90:00 5 1 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 5 1 1 Joel Witts 90:00 0 4
Totals 0 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Rocky Mountain 8 3 11 Rocky Mountain 1 3 4
Oregon Tech 3 10 13 Oregon Tech 0 2 2
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Rocky Mountain 1 0 1 Rocky Mountain 5 7 12
Oregon Tech 2 Oregon Tech 10 8 18
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
31:39 OIT Andrew Pasang Kevin Rodriguez *long thru ball, 1v1
46:26 OIT Rosendo Juarez-Flores Dylan Nakagawa &
49:22 OIT Brock Rideout Logan Miller *off free kick
57:16 OIT Logan Miller Brock Rideout *on rebound
74:09 OIT Ben Bradshaw *

Cautions and Ejections: 10:16 (YELLOW), #00 Stefan Schenk (RMC) 13:36 (YELLOW), #5 Reilly Combs (OIT) 28:40 (YELLOW), #3 Zach
Wall (RMC) 44:13 (YELLOW), #22 Ian Bermudez (OIT) 49:12 (YELLOW), #18 Quique Garcia (RMC) 57:12 (RED), #4 Ethan Maguire
(RMC) 67:00 (YELLOW), #8 Dylan Nakagawa (OIT) 70:44 (YELLOW), #25 Cooper Hunt (OIT) 87:38 (YELLOW), #32 Alexis Reyes-Mortero

(RMC)



13:36
14:59
16:33
16:38

18:14
21:22

26:07
26:43
27:28

28:40
28:54
29:38

31:39

31:53

36:31
37:10
38:00

40:25

41:59

44:13
44:52
45:00
45:00

45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00
45:00
46:26

48:12
48:17
49:12

Team
oIT
RMC
oIT
oIT
RMC
RMC
oIT
oIT
RMC
RMC
RMC
oIT
oIT
RMC
oIT
oIT
oIT
RMC
RMC
oIT
RMC
oIT
oIT
oIT
RMC
oIT

OIT
RMC
OIT
OIT
RMC
RMC
OIT
RMC
OIT
RMC
RMC
OIT
OIT
OIT
RMC

RMC
OoIT

RMC

OoIT
RMC
OoIT

OIT
OIT
OIT
RMC

Play By Play

Play

Joel Witts at goalie for Oregon Tech.

Stefan Schenk at goalie for Rocky Mountain.

Offside against Oregon Tech.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Yellow card on Rocky Mountain Stefan Schenk.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Yellow card on Oregon Tech Reilly Combs.

Shot by Rocky Mountain Niclas Bickel, Blocked.

Shot by Rocky Mountain Igor Soares, Save (by goalie) Joel Witts.

Shot by Rocky Mountain Niclas Bickel, Team Save by Team.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Offside against Oregon Tech.

Header Shot by Rocky Mountain Quique Garcia, Wide Right.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Offside against Oregon Tech.

Shot by Rocky Mountain Niclas Bickel, Save (by goalie) Joel Witts.

Rocky Mountain substitution: Lorenzo Klamler for Aaron Ulloa.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Yellow card on Rocky Mountain Zach Wall.

Shot by Oregon Tech Dylan Nakagawa, High.

Shot by Oregon Tech Kevin Rodriguez, Save (by goalie) Stefan Schenk.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

GOAL by Oregon Tech Andrew Pasang (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kevin Rodriguez
Rocky Mountain 0, Oregon Tech 1

*long thru ball, 1v1

Shot by Rocky Mountain Igor Soares, Wide Right.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Corner kick by Rocky Mountain Angel Mange [36:31].

Shot by Rocky Mountain Finn Lane, Blocked.

Oregon Tech substitution: Ian Bermudez for Rosendo Juarez-Flores.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Offside against Oregon Tech.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Oregon Tech substitution: Logan Miller for Andrew Pasang.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Yellow card on Oregon Tech Ian Bermudez.

Shot by Rocky Mountain Igor Soares, Blocked.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For Rocky Mountain: #2 Dominick Portnell, #3 Zach Wall, #6 Angel Mange, #7 Maddox Gallia, #8 Finn Lane, #9
Niclas Bickel, #10 Niklas Kneller, #11 Igor Soares, #18 Quique Garcia, #24 Lorenzo Klamler, #00 Stefan Schenk.

Oregon Tech substitution: Joel Witts for Joel Witts.

For Rocky Mountain: #2 Dominick Portnell, #3 Zach Wall, #6 Angel Mange, #7 Maddox Gallia, #8 Finn Lane, #9
Niclas Bickel, #10 Niklas Kneller, #11 Igor Soares, #18 Quique Garcia, #24 Lorenzo Klamler, #00 Stefan Schenk.

For Oregon Tech: #1 Joel Witts, #5 Reilly Combs, #7 Ellis Harwood, #8 Dylan Nakagawa, #11 Ryan Pearson, #14
Brock Rideout, #17 Kevin Rodriguez, #18 Logan Miller, #19 Rosendo Juarez-Flores, #25 Cooper Hunt, #30 DeShone

Myles.
Rocky Mountain substitution: Ethan Maguire for Maddox Gallia.

GOAL by Oregon Tech Rosendo Juarez-Flores, Assist by Dylan Nakagawa, goal number 1 for season.

Rocky Mountain 0, Oregon Tech 2
%
Oregon Tech substitution: Ian Bermudez for Kevin Rodriguez.
Shot by Oregon Tech Brock Rideout, Hit Post.
Yellow card on Rocky Mountain Quique Garcia.



49:22

49:50

51:42

53:28
53:33
53:50
54:13
54:52

57:12
57:16
57:16

58:15
58:32
62:08
62:52
62:58
64:51
65:22
65:22
65:22

67:00
70:06
70:26
70:44
71:26

72:58
74:09
74:09

74:12

75:47
76:04
76:04
76:04

79:52
79:55

OIT

OoIT
OoIT
RMC
OoIT
RMC
OoIT
OoIT
RMC
RMC
RMC
OoIT
RMC
OoIT
RMC
OoIT
OoIT

OIT
RMC
RMC
OIT
RMC
OIT
OIT
RMC
OIT
RMC
RMC
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT
OIT

OIT
OIT
RMC
OIT
OIT
OIT
RMC
RMC
RMC
OIT
OIT
RMC
RMC
OIT
RMC
RMC

GOAL by Oregon Tech Brock Rideout, Assist by Logan Miller, goal number 3 for season.
Rocky Mountain 0, Oregon Tech 3

*off free kick

Shot by Oregon Tech Logan Miller, Blocked.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Shot by Rocky Mountain Angel Mange, Save (by goalie) Joel Witts.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Shot by Rocky Mountain Igor Soares, Save (by goalie) Joel Witts.

Corner kick by Rocky Mountain Angel Mange [53:33].

Corner kick by Rocky Mountain Lorenzo Klamler [53:50].

Oregon Tech substitution: Andrew Pasang for Ian Bermudez.

Header Shot by Rocky Mountain Niklas Kneller, High.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Red card on Rocky Mountain Ethan Maguire.

Shot by Oregon Tech Brock Rideout, Blocked.

GOAL by Oregon Tech Logan Miller, Assist by Brock Rideout, goal humber 1 for season.
Rocky Mountain 0, Oregon Tech 4

*on rebound

Corner kick by Rocky Mountain Angel Mange [58:15].

Rocky Mountain substitution: Maddox Gallia for Lorenzo Klamler.

Header Shot by Oregon Tech Brock Rideout, High.

Rocky Mountain substitution: Niclas Bickel for Angel Mange.

Shot by Oregon Tech Ellis Harwood, Blocked.

Corner kick by Oregon Tech Andrew Pasang [64:51].

Rocky Mountain substitution: Jose Reyes-Mortero for Igor Soares.

Oregon Tech substitution: Ben Bradshaw for Rosendo Juarez-Flores.

Rocky Mountain substitution: Everett Manning for Niklas Kneller.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Yellow card on Oregon Tech Dylan Nakagawa.

Oregon Tech substitution: Kevin Rodriguez for Dylan Nakagawa.

Corner kick by Oregon Tech Logan Miller [70:26].

Yellow card on Oregon Tech Cooper Hunt.

Oregon Tech substitution: Pedro Rodrigues for Andrew Pasang.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Oregon Tech substitution: Brandon Donat for Ellis Harwood.

Shot by Oregon Tech Ben Bradshaw, Blocked.

GOAL by Oregon Tech Ben Bradshaw, goal number 1 for season.
Rocky Mountain 0, Oregon Tech 5

*

Oregon Tech substitution: Sebastian Brunk for Reilly Combs.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Offside against Oregon Tech.

Oregon Tech substitution: Ian Bermudez for Cooper Hunt.

Rocky Mountain substitution: Kody Landon for Zach Wall.

Rocky Mountain substitution: Alexis Reyes-Mortero for Quique Garcia.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Oregon Tech substitution: Sean Burcin for DeShone Myles.

Offside against Oregon Tech.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

Foul on Oregon Tech.

Yellow card on Rocky Mountain Alexis Reyes-Mortero.

Foul on Rocky Mountain.

End of period [90:00].



