Rocky Mountain (5-2-1, 3-1-0) -vs- Oregon Tech (4-1-2, 3-1-0) 9/30/2022 at Klamath Falls, OR (OIT Soccer Field)

Date: 9/30/2022 **Attendance:** 190

Stadium: OIT Soccer Field **Officials:** Scorer, Mike Safford

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Rocky Mountain	0	0	0
Oregon Tech	1	4	5

Rocky Mountain 0

Oregon Tech 5

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
GK	00	Stefan Schenk	0	0	0	0	90	GK	1	Joel Witts	0	0	0	0	90
D	2	Dominick Portnell	0	0	0	0	90	D	5	Reilly Combs	0	0	0	0	74
MF	3	Zach Wall	0	0	0	0	76	F	7	Ellis Harwood	1	0	0	0	73
MF	6	Angel Mange	1	1	0	0	63	MF	8	Dylan Nakagawa	1	0	0	1	70
MF	7	Maddox Gallia	0	0	0	0	76	D	11	Ryan Pearson	0	0	0	0	90
D	8	Finn Lane	1	0	0	0	90	MF	14	Brock Rideout	4	1	1	1	90
F	9	Niclas Bickel	3	2	0	0	90	F	15	Andrew Pasang	1	1	1	0	59
MF	10	Niklas Kneller	1	0	0	0	65	MF	19	Rosendo Juarez-Flores	1	1	1	0	58
F	11	Igor Soares	4	2	0	0	65	D	22	Ian Bermudez	0	0	0	0	65
D	18	Quique Garcia	1	0	0	0	76	D	25	Cooper Hunt	0	0	0	0	76
MF	19	Aaron Ulloa	0	0	0	0	27	D	30	DeShone Myles	0	0	0	0	80
		Substitutes						Substitutes							
D	4	Ethan Maguire	0	0	0	0	12	D	2	Brandon Donat	0	0	0	0	17
D	5	Kody Landon	0	0	0	0	14	D	4	Sebastian Brunk	0	0	0	0	16
F	14	Jose Reyes-Mortero	0	0	0	0	25	MF	9	Pedro Rodrigues	0	0	0	0	19
MF	16	Everett Manning	0	0	0	0	25	MF	17	Kevin Rodriguez	1	1	0	1	23
MF	24	Lorenzo Klamler	0	0	0	0	31	F	18	Logan Miller	2	1	1	1	48
D	32	Alexis Reyes-Mortero	0	0	0	0	14	MF	20	Sean Burcin	0	0	0	0	10
		Totals	11	5	0	0	929	MF	23	Ben Bradshaw	2	1	1	0	25
										Totals	13	6	5	4	983

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
00	Stefan Schenk	90:00	5	1
	Totals		5	1

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Joel Witts	90:00	0	4
	Totals		0	4

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Rocky Mountain	8	3	11
Oregon Tech	3	10	13
Saves By Period			
Rocky Mountain	1	0	1
Oregon Tech	3	2	5

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	lotal
Rocky Mountain	1	3	4
Oregon Tech	0	2	2
Fouls By Period			
Rocky Mountain	5	7	12

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
31:39	OIT	Andrew Pasang	Kevin Rodriguez	*long thru ball, 1v1
46:26	OIT	Rosendo Juarez-Flores	Dylan Nakagawa	*
49:22	OIT	Brock Rideout	Logan Miller	*off free kick
57:16	OIT	Logan Miller	Brock Rideout	*on rebound
74:09	OIT	Ben Bradshaw		*

Cautions and Ejections: 10:16 (YELLOW), #00 Stefan Schenk (RMC) 13:36 (YELLOW), #5 Reilly Combs (OIT) 28:40 (YELLOW), #3 Zach Wall (RMC) 44:13 (YELLOW), #22 Ian Bermudez (OIT) 49:12 (YELLOW), #18 Quique Garcia (RMC) 57:12 (RED), #4 Ethan Maguire (RMC) 67:00 (YELLOW), #8 Dylan Nakagawa (OIT) 70:44 (YELLOW), #25 Cooper Hunt (OIT) 87:38 (YELLOW), #32 Alexis Reyes-Mortero (RMC)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
0:00	OIT	Joel Witts at goalie for Oregon Tech.
0:00	RMC	Stefan Schenk at goalie for Rocky Mountain.
0:31	OIT	Offside against Oregon Tech.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
10:16	RMC	Yellow card on Rocky Mountain Stefan Schenk.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
13:36	OIT	Yellow card on Oregon Tech Reilly Combs.
14:59	RMC	Shot by Rocky Mountain Niclas Bickel, Blocked.
16:33	RMC	Shot by Rocky Mountain Igor Soares, Save (by goalie) Joel Witts.
16:38	RMC	Shot by Rocky Mountain Niclas Bickel, Team Save by Team.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
18:14		Offside against Oregon Tech.
21:22		Header Shot by Rocky Mountain Quique Garcia, Wide Right.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
26:07		Offside against Oregon Tech.
26:43		Shot by Rocky Mountain Niclas Bickel, Save (by goalie) Joel Witts.
27:28		Rocky Mountain substitution: Lorenzo Klamler for Aaron Ulloa.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
28:40	_	Yellow card on Rocky Mountain Zach Wall.
28:54		Shot by Oregon Tech Dylan Nakagawa, High.
29:38		Shot by Oregon Tech Kevin Rodriguez, Save (by goalie) Stefan Schenk.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
31:39	OH	GOAL by Oregon Tech Andrew Pasang (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kevin Rodriguez
	OIT	Rocky Mountain 0, Oregon Tech 1
21.52	OIT	*long thru ball, 1v1
31:53	OIT	Shot by Rocky Mountain Igor Soares, Wide Right.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
36:31		Foul on Oregon Tech. Corner kick by Rocky Mountain Angel Mange [36:31].
37:10		Shot by Rocky Mountain Finn Lane, Blocked.
38:00		Oregon Tech substitution: Ian Bermudez for Rosendo Juarez-Flores.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
40:25		Offside against Oregon Tech.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
41:59		Oregon Tech substitution: Logan Miller for Andrew Pasang.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
44:13		Yellow card on Oregon Tech Ian Bermudez.
44:52		Shot by Rocky Mountain Igor Soares, Blocked.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
		For Rocky Mountain: #2 Dominick Portnell, #3 Zach Wall, #6 Angel Mange, #7 Maddox Gallia, #8 Finn Lane, #9
45:00	RMC	Niclas Bickel, #10 Niklas Kneller, #11 Igor Soares, #18 Quique Garcia, #24 Lorenzo Klamler, #00 Stefan Schenk.
45:00	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Joel Witts for Joel Witts.
45.00	DMC	For Rocky Mountain: #2 Dominick Portnell, #3 Zach Wall, #6 Angel Mange, #7 Maddox Gallia, #8 Finn Lane, #9
45:00	RMC	Niclas Bickel, #10 Niklas Kneller, #11 Igor Soares, #18 Quique Garcia, #24 Lorenzo Klamler, #00 Stefan Schenk.
		For Oregon Tech: #1 Joel Witts, #5 Reilly Combs, #7 Ellis Harwood, #8 Dylan Nakagawa, #11 Ryan Pearson, #14 Brock Rideout, #17 Kevin Rodriguez, #18 Logan Miller, #19 Rosendo Juarez-Flores, #25 Cooper Hunt, #30 DeShone
45:00	OIT	Myles.
45:00		Rocky Mountain substitution: Ethan Maguire for Maddox Gallia.
46:26	OIT	GOAL by Oregon Tech Rosendo Juarez-Flores, Assist by Dylan Nakagawa, goal number 1 for season.
		Rocky Mountain 0, Oregon Tech 2
	OIT	*
48:12		Oregon Tech substitution: Ian Bermudez for Kevin Rodriguez.
48:17		Shot by Oregon Tech Brock Rideout, Hit Post.
49.12	PMC	Yellow card on Rocky Mountain Ouique Garcia

49:12 RMC

Yellow card on Rocky Mountain Quique Garcia.

49:22	OIT	GOAL by Oregon Tech Brock Rideout, Assist by Logan Miller, goal number 3 for season.
		Rocky Mountain 0, Oregon Tech 3
	OIT	*off free kick
49:50	OIT	Shot by Oregon Tech Logan Miller, Blocked.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
51:42	RMC	Shot by Rocky Mountain Angel Mange, Save (by goalie) Joel Witts.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
53:28	RMC	Shot by Rocky Mountain Igor Soares, Save (by goalie) Joel Witts.
53:33	RMC	Corner kick by Rocky Mountain Angel Mange [53:33].
53:50		Corner kick by Rocky Mountain Lorenzo Klamler [53:50].
54:13		Oregon Tech substitution: Andrew Pasang for Ian Bermudez.
54:52		Header Shot by Rocky Mountain Niklas Kneller, High.
 	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
57:12		Red card on Rocky Mountain Ethan Maguire.
57:16 57:16		Shot by Oregon Tech Logan Miller, Assist by Brock Bidgout, good number 1 for season
37.10	OIT	GOAL by Oregon Tech Logan Miller, Assist by Brock Rideout, goal number 1 for season.
	OIT	Rocky Mountain 0, Oregon Tech 4
 58:15	OIT	*on rebound Corner kick by Rocky Mountain Angel Mange [58:15].
58:32		Rocky Mountain substitution: Maddox Gallia for Lorenzo Klamler.
62:08		Header Shot by Oregon Tech Brock Rideout, High.
62:52		Rocky Mountain substitution: Niclas Bickel for Angel Mange.
62:58		Shot by Oregon Tech Ellis Harwood, Blocked.
64:51		Corner kick by Oregon Tech Andrew Pasang [64:51].
65:22		Rocky Mountain substitution: Jose Reyes-Mortero for Igor Soares.
65:22	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Ben Bradshaw for Rosendo Juarez-Flores.
65:22	RMC	Rocky Mountain substitution: Everett Manning for Niklas Kneller.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
67:00	OIT	Yellow card on Oregon Tech Dylan Nakagawa.
70:06	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Kevin Rodriguez for Dylan Nakagawa.
70:26	OIT	Corner kick by Oregon Tech Logan Miller [70:26].
70:44		Yellow card on Oregon Tech Cooper Hunt.
71:26		Oregon Tech substitution: Pedro Rodrigues for Andrew Pasang.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
 72.F0	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
72:58		Oregon Tech substitution: Brandon Donat for Ellis Harwood.
74:09 74:09		Shot by Oregon Tech Ben Bradshaw, Blocked. GOAL by Oregon Tech Ben Bradshaw, goal number 1 for season.
74.03	OIT	Rocky Mountain 0, Oregon Tech 5
	OIT	*
74:12		Oregon Tech substitution: Sebastian Brunk for Reilly Combs.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
75:47		Offside against Oregon Tech.
76:04		Oregon Tech substitution: Ian Bermudez for Cooper Hunt.
76:04	RMC	Rocky Mountain substitution: Kody Landon for Zach Wall.
76:04	RMC	Rocky Mountain substitution: Alexis Reyes-Mortero for Quique Garcia.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
79:52	OIT	Oregon Tech substitution: Sean Burcin for DeShone Myles.
79:55	OIT	Offside against Oregon Tech.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
	OIT	Foul on Oregon Tech.
87:38		Yellow card on Rocky Mountain Alexis Reyes-Mortero.
	RMC	Foul on Rocky Mountain.
90:00	U	End of period [90:00].